		man buy come one on wide
TS.NO. OR-1002 LN. NO.666480-00-107727 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INS.	VOI WIUZ Fage	<u>107</u> 6 €
CO. OF OREGON 401 SW Fourth Avenue	STATE OF OREGON,	} ss.
Portland OR 97204		
Trustee's Name and Address HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORP. II 961 Weigel Drive		
Elmhurst, IL 60126-1058		
Second Party's Name and Address After recording return to (Name Address Tip):	SPACE RESERVED	
FIDELITIY NATIONAL PRITE INS. CO	FOR RECORDER'S USE	
401 SE Fourth Ave.	State of Oregon, County o	f Klamath
Portland, Oregon	Recorded 01/22/2002 //:/%	a m.
Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORP. II	Vol M02, Pg 4076-78	
Michelle Capozzi	Linda Smith, County Clerk 1 Fee \$ 3/00 # of Pgs 3	
961 Weigel Drive	Tree # of rgs	outy.
Elmhurst, IL 60126-1058	mTC 54853	

THIS INDENTURE, Dated January 8,	TRUSTEE'S DEED	
FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSU	RANCE COMPANY OF OREGON	, between
called trustee, and HOUSEHOLD FINANCE	CORPORATION II	, neremanter
hereinafter called the :.econd party; WITNESSETH:		
RECITALS:	INSURANCE CO. OF OREGON, as gra	intor, executed and
of HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORA	TNSURANCE CO. OF OREGON, as gravation II, as true corded on July 17, 2000	stee, for the benefit
dated July 13, 2000 , re	corded on July 17, 2000	in the Records of
County, Oregon, in book/red	el/volume No. MOO at page 25004, and/o	r as fee/file/instru-
ment/microfilm/reception No (indicate where	nich). In that trust deed, the real property therein and he	reinafter described
was conveyed by the grantor to the trustee to secure, am	ong other things, the performance of certain obligations cance of the obligations secured by the trust deed as stated	of the grantor to the
default hereinafter mentioned, and such default still exis	sted at the time of the sale hereinafter described.	led in the notice of
	of the obligations secured by the trust deed, being the	beneficiary therein
named, or the beneficiary's successor in interest, declare	ed all sums so secured immediately due and owing. A no	tice of default con-
taining an election o sell the real property and to forecle	ose the trust deed by advertisement and sale to satisfy the, in the Records ofKlamath	asserting grantor's
in book/reel/volume No. M01 at page 40895	, and/or as fee/file instrument/microfilm/reception No.	County,
(indicate which), to which reference now is made.	, and or as tee, me histranicity interesting reception 140.	
	igned trustee gave notice of the time for and place of sa	le of the real prop-
	es of the notice of sale were served pursuant to ORCP 7.	
	n receipt requested, to the last known addresses of the pe	
	5.740 (2)(a), at least 120 days before the date the propert led mail with return receipt requested to the last known a	
	ORS 86.740 (1), promptly after the trustee received known	
• •	the notice of sale were served upon occupants of the pro-	, * -
	ed pursuant to ORCP 7 D. (2) and 7 D. (3) at least 120 d	
	e foreclosure proceedings were stayed and released from	
an amended notice of sale in the form required by OK.	S 86.755 (6) were mailed by registered or certified mai .750 (1) and to the address provided by each person who	was present at the
	30 days after the release from the stay. The trustee publ	
notice of sale in a 1 ewspaper of general circulation in e	ach county in which the real property is situated once a	week for four suc-
cessive weeks. The last publication of the notice occurre	ed more than twenty days prior to the date of sale. The m	nailing, service and
publication of the notice of sale are shown by affidavits	and/or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the date o tice of Default and Election to Sell and the notice of sale,	being now referred
to and incorporated in and made a part of this deed as i	f fully set forth herein. The undersigned trustee has no a	ictual notice of any
person, other than the persons named in those affidavits	s and proofs as having or claiming a lien on or interest i	n the real property,
entitled to notice nursuant to ORS 86.740 (1)(b) or (1)(c)	<u>.)</u> .	
The true and actual consideration for this convey SIXTY SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED	vance is \$ 66,490.00 (Here comply with ORS 93 NINTY & 00/100	.030.)
	(OVER)	

The undersigned trustee, on January 4, 2002 _____, at the hour of 10:00 o'clock, A. M. in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, (which was the day and hour to which the sale was postponed as permitted by ORS 86.755 (2)) (which was the day and hour set in the amended notice of sale)* and at the place so fixed for sale, in full accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon and pursuant to the powers conferred upon the trustee by the trust deed, sold the real property in one parcel at public auction to the second party for the sum of \$66, 490.00, the second party being the highest and best bidder at the sale, and that sum being the highest and best bid for the property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of that sum so paid by the second party in cash, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and by the authority vested in the trustee by the laws of the State of Oregon and by the trust deed, the trustee does hereby convey unto the second party all interest which the grantor had or had the power to convey at the time of grantor's execution of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed in and to the following described real property, to-wit:

A PARCEL OF LAND LYING IN THE S1/2 'SW1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 37 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE WILLIAMETTE MERIDIAN, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON, BEING MORE PARTICULARY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 37 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST SECTION LINE OF SECTION 3,300 FEET; THENCE EAST 1973.25 FEET TO THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF A COUNTY ROAD; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE AS FOLLOWS:

NORTH 54 DEGREES 51' EAST 50 FEET, NORTH 43 DEGREES 07' EAST 83 FEET AND NORTH 31 DEGREES 42' EAST 247.66 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 3; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE 2201 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party and the second party's heirs, successors in interest and assigns forever.

In construing this instrument, and whenever the context so requires, the singular includes the plural; "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor, as well as each and every other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed; "trustee" includes any successor trustee; "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of the beneficiary first named above; and "person" includes a corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has hereunto executed this document. If the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its scal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VER LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST F ORS 30.930.

> COMMISSION NO. 327260 COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 19, 2003

TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.	
* Delete words in parentheses if inapplicable.	
STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowled	MUI MOMAL) ss.
This instrument was acknowle	edged before me on January 14, 2002,
as Assistant Un	ce president
	malle hour
OFFICIAL SEAL MOLLIE ROWE	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires $9 - 19 - 0$

LOYARY FOLLIO, SYAVE OF ILLEIDIC LANGUAGE. DAY COMMISSION EXPRISE. DAY COMMISSION EXPRISE.

4078

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF <u>illinois</u>)SS COUNTY OF DUPAGE)SS	Foreclosure Number OR 1002
COUNTY OF DUPAGE)	Loan No. 66648000107727
Michelle Capozzi	, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
That he/she is over the age of eighteen yea	rs and competent to make this affidavit;
As amended; that neither person is a member Reserve, or Women's Army Auxiliary Corps or Guard Reserve (SPARS), or being educated und liminary to unduction into the Military Serunder the Selective Training and Service AcEnlisted Reserve Corps under orders to reposerving with forces of any nation allied wiwar, or in the Federal Service or active duor the United States Navy, or the Marine Co	ixxare not, in the military service the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act, of the United States Marine Corps, Women's Women's Army Corps (WACS), or Women's Coast der the supervision of the United States previce, or under orders to report for induction t of 1940, as amended, or as a member of the rt for military service or American Citizens th the United States in the prosecution of a sty as a member of the Army of the United States pres, or the Coast Guard, or as an officer of the the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of
That this affidavit is made for the purpose as Trustee, or as Agent for the Trustee of	of inducing NEVADA TRUST DEED SERVICES, INC. record, without leave of court first obtained nt to the Power of Sale contained within the
DATED this 14 day of December	2001 , .
	Household Finance Corporation II
	By: Mulle Capezar Michelle Capozzi, foreclosure specialist
	blic
Subscribed and Sworn before me, a Notary Pul	bi i c
Subscribed and Sworn before me, a Notary Pulthis 3	, 2001